No. 40, S.

Published May 5, 1964. Effective May 6, 1964.

CHAPTER 487

AN ACT to create 20.670 (38) and 51.225 of the statutes, relating to furnishing standard uniforms for state psychiatric personnel and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.670 (38) of the statutes is created to read:

20.670 (38) UNIFORMS FOR PSYCHIATRIC OFFICERS. On July 1, 1963, \$20,800 and on July 1, 1964, \$2,500 for supplying standard uniforms and insignia to psychiatric officers in the department requiring uniforms, as provided in s. 51.225.

Section 2. 51.225 of the statutes is created to read:

51.225 UNIFORMS FOR PSYCHIATRIC OFFICERS. The department shall furnish and, from time to time replace, a standard uniform to be prescribed by the department including items of clothing, shoulder patches, collar insignia, caps and name plates to each psychiatric officer in the department who is required to wear such standard uniform.

Approved April 28, 1964.